Energy Facilities Contractor Group (EFCOG) Startup & Commissioning Task Team Contact Information
QUORUM: Chair or Deputy Chair and at least six other designated Contractor Members (membership linked to position, i.e. Secretary, Bechtel, AECOM N&E TS, WRPS, SWPF, LANL, WIPP, SRR, INL, CHPRC, WTP). Team call last Wednesday each month:  US Dial 844-712-3247; (UK dial 08006948058); all use Attendee Access 32204325.

	Name
	Tasking Position
	Affiliation
	Email
	Phone
	Confirmed Member

	Task Team Leadership

	
1. Frank McCoy or
Terry Hissong
	
Chair
Deputy Chair
	
AECOM BNI (WTP)
	
Frank.mccoy@aecom.com tlhisson@bechtel.com
	803-215-5140 C
803-502-9946 O
509-371-4464 O
509-438-2397 C
	

YES

	
2. Leah Stanley
	
Secretary
	
AECOM
	
Leah.stanley@aecom.com
	803-502-9932 O
803-335-8922 C
	
YES

	Contractor Members

	
3. Alan Exley or 
Glenn Beaumier
	

Member
	

TOC
	
Allan_exley@rl.gov
Glenn_R_Beaumier@rl.gov
	509-942-4691 C
509-376-2067 O
509-372-0238 O
509- 619-3436 C
	

YES

	
4. Brad Smith or
Jason Hatfield
	

Member
	

BNI
	
basmith2@Bechtel.com jmhatfie@Bechtel.com
	571-358-2780 C
703-429-6410 O
865-220-2470 C
865-455-8622 O
	

YES

	5. Cherri Defigh Price
	
Member
	
SWPF
	
Cherri.Defigh-Price@parsons.com
	803-208-6516 O
803-617-9101 C
	
YES

	6. Chip Lagdon or
Rick Runnels
	

Member
	

AECOM
	
Chip.lagdon@aecom.com
Richard.runnels@aecom.com
	301-471-1013 C
803-502-9755 O
803-270-6043 C
803-502-9711 O
	

YES

	7. Chris James or
Les Sonnenburg or Wayne Hohs or Matt Foster
	

Member
	

LANL
	cjames@lanl.gov
sonnenberg@lanl.gov wphohs@lanl.gov mcfoster@lanl.gov
	505-699-2498 C
505-665-9263 O
505 667 4871 O
505-695-3046 C
	

YES

	8. Jim Blankenhorn or Gene Balsmeier
	
Member
	
WIPP
	jim.blankenhorn@wipp.ws
Gene.Balsmeier@wipp.ws
	208-206-5680 C
575-234-8783 O
	
YES

	9. Mark Cox or
Stuart Jensen
	Member
	INL
	mark.cox@inl.gov
stuart.jensen@inl.gov
	208-534-8117 C
208-526-2425 O
208-569-7923 C
208-533-8074 O
	YES

	10. John Raulston
	Member
	Pantex/Y-12
	John.raulston@CNS.doe.gov
	865-296-2551 C
865-576-7260 O
	
YES
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	Contractor Members (Continued) 

	
11. Kim Hauer, Rudy Jones or John Eschenberg
	
Member
	
SRR
	
kim.hauer@srs.gov rudy.jones@srs.gov john.eschenberg@srs.gov
	803-507-8771 c
803.208.1807 O
803-226-2168 C
803-208-8108 O
202-997-6195 C
865-208-2658 O
	


YES

	12. Mark Wright
	Member
	CHPRC
	Mark_A_Wright@rl.gov
	509-308-0990 O
	YES

	
13. (Michael) Ross Hamlett
	
Member
	
WTP
	ross.hamlett@aecom.com mrhamlet@bechtel.com
	509-942-9292 C
509-373-8604 O
	
YES

	EFCOG Sponsors

	
14. Bob Miklos
	EFCOG Project Delivery
Working Group Chair
	
INL
	
Robert.Miklos@inl.gov
	208-881-8042 C
208-533-7760 O
	
YES

	
15. Paul Bosco
	EFCOG Project Delivery
Working Group Sponsor
	
PM
	
paul.bosco@hq.doe.gov
	
202-586-3524 O
	
YES

	
16. Susan Stiger
	
EFCOG Board Sponsor
	
INL
	
sgstiger@bechtel.com
	
208-757-7395 C
	
YES

	Name
	Tasking Position
	Affiliation
	Email
	Phone
	Confirmed Member

	DOE Observers

	17. Craig Welling
	
DOE Observer
	
NE
	
craig.welling@nuclear.energy.gov
	202-329-8607 C
301-903-0110 O
	
YES

	18. Jim Goss
	DOE Observer
	NA-51 (OR)
	James.Goss@nnsa.doe.gov
	865-574-4335
	YES

	19. Autar Rampertaap
	Doe Observer
	EM
	Autar.Rampertaap@em.doe.gov
	301-903-8191
202-280-8003

	YES

	20. John Marra
	DOE Observer
	EM
	john.marra@em.doe.gov
	240-252-0253 O
	YES

	21. John Moon
	
Doe Observer
	
EM
	
John.Moon@em.doe.gov
	202-579-1038 c
301-903-4482 0
	
YES

	22. Mark Arenaz
	
DOE Observer
	
ID
	
arenazmr@id.doe.gov
	208-351-0607 c
208-526-1510 o
	
YES

	23. Mike Hicks
	
DOE Observer
	
ID
	
hicksmd@id.doe.gov
	
208-526-3724 O
	
YES

	24. Mike Hillman
25. Bill Hicks
	
DOE Observer
	
AU
	michael@emmitsburg.net
hicks.william@comcast.net
	301-471-3306 C
301-903-3568 O
	
YES

	26. Tony Ermovick
	
DOE Observer
	
PM
	
Tony.Ermovick@Hq.Doe.Gov
	240-364-4808 c
202-586-8254 o
	
YES

	27. Wilfred Figueroa
	
DOE Observer
	
PM
	
Wilfred.figueroa@hq.doe.gov
	202-360-7855 C
202-586-0237 O
	
YES




